MAHLER & LEWITT STUDIOS

TRISHA BROWN DANCE COMPANY: SPOLETO INTENSIVE



Registration (3 page document)

Date of Birth: Address: Address: Phone:
Phone:
Email:
SCHEDULE AND FEES
July 30 – August 3, 2018 — Mahler & LeWitt Studios - Via Brignone, 18, 06049 Spoleto PG, Italy
Technique class / workshop 30 July: 12.00 - 14.00 / 15.00 - 17.30 31 July: 12.00 - 14.00 / 15.00 - 17.30 1 August: 12.00 - 14.00 followed by an afternoon seminar 2 August: 12.00 - 14.00 / 15.00 - 17.30 3 August: 12.00 - 14.00 / 15.00 - 17.30
Fee: €350 Euros. All participants must be 18 or older. Participants must take the full intensive. Accommodation for Intensive participants is provided by Mahler & LeWitt Studios and is included in the Fee
PAYMENT INFORMATION Please check the box next to your payment method.
Please pay by Bank Transfer so we can avoid paying unnecessary fees. If you cannot, there is also a PayPal link listed below.
□ Pay by Bank Transfer: If you do not have your own euros account, we recommend using www.transferwise.com to submit your payment. It offers a good exchange rate. Bank Account Name: Associazione Socio Culturale Mahler & LeWitt Studios. Account Number: 12060,43. IBAN: IT 53 C 01030 21800 000001206043. BIC/SWIFT: PASCITMMSPO. Address: Monte Dei Paschi di Siena, Via Flaminia 5, 06049 Spoleto, Italia.
□ Pay Online via PayPal : Please note a processing charge (taken by PayPal) will be added to the registration Fee. Visit www.mahler-lewitt.org/spoleto-intensive-registration to submit your payment.

Please remember to submit the signed registration form by email to <u>guy@mahler-lewitt.org</u> requesting a receipt for your payment if you require one.

RELEASE FORMS AND WAIVERS

Liability Waiver: I hereby waive, release and forever discharge TBDC and the Mahler & LeWitt Studios and its principals, officers, directors, agents, insurers, and employees from liability from any and all claims, actions, and causes of action (including resulting from negligence) that may at any time result from my participation in the TBDC Spoleto Intensive, including any such that relate to costs, expenses or damages to my personal property, personal injury or illness (including death).

I confirm that I am in good health and physically fit to participate in the Intensive. I assume all risks of any damage, injury or disability to my person or property that may occur as a result of my participation in the Intensive and acknowledge that I will be solely responsible for any and all costs and expenses that I may suffer as a result of my participation in the Intensive. I hereby give up any right that I might otherwise have to sue for injury or damages resulting from my participation in the Intensive.

Photo Release Agreement: I grant TBDC and Mahler & LeWitt Studios employees and representatives the right to take photographs of me and to use my likeness in photographs or video taken at the Intensive. I authorize TBDC and Mahler & LeWitt Studios to use and publish these photographs with or without credit. I waive any right to compensation arising or related to the use of these photographs.

By signing below I confirm that I have read and accepted the condition to my participation in the Intensive as set forth above. I understand that I a giving up substantial rights including the right to sue.

Applicant Agrees (signature required):
Refunds : Requests to withdraw registration must be received by June 30, 2018 in order to receive a refund, minus administrative fees. Confirmation of registration will be sent via email to the address provided above. Payment will be returned if the intensive week is full or cancelled.
REGISTERING WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES
We are obliged to register your stay in Spoleto with the local authorities. In order to do this we require the following information :
Full name as on identity document:
Date of Birth:
Place of Birth:
Date of arrival in Spoleto:
Date of departure from Spoleto:
Passport no. or Identity Card no.:
Date of Issue:
Date of Expiry:
Country of Issue:
NI-6:1'4

ACCOMMODATION WAIVER OF LIABILITY & GENERAL RELEASE

We are very lucky to be using some very beautiful and well situated private properties as accommodation. As they are privately owned, we are also obliged to ask you to sign a waiver relating to the properties which you

may be staying in during your time in Spoleto: WHEREAS, Valentina Bonomo, Eva LeWitt and Marina Mahler (or other third parties) own certain historic properties («Properties») in Spoleto, Italy, and WHEREAS, Now Therefore, This shall confirm that the Mahler and LeWitt Studios program participant......(name) hereby acknowledges the inherent risks and dangers associated with Ms. Bonomo, Ms. LeWitt and Ms. Mahler's Property (or other third parties), and with artistic studio practice and foreign travel in general. As an independent artistic resident, with full knowledge of these risks, both apparent and latent, hereby voluntarily agrees to enter upon the Property and participate in an independent cultural residency; and acknowledges the understanding of the dangers and risks associated with the Property, including but not limited to travel to and from the property, and all activities at the Property and in conjunction with the sojourn at the Mahler and LeWitt Studios.(name) expressly agrees to enter upon Property and perform all tasks at his/her own risk. Participant assumes all danger and risks and agrees to use his/her best judgment in engaging in all activities, including following all safety precautions and instructions. The Participant understands that Ms. Bonomo, Ms. LeWitt and Ms. Mahler make no representations or warranties with respect to the Property, the condition thereof, or as to latent or apparent defects or dangers. To the contrary, Ms. Bonomo, Ms. LeWitt and Ms. Mahler hereby have warned Participants that the Property is an older property, with potential structural and latent defects. Any representations or warranties with respect to the Property arising as a matter of law are expressly disclaimed and waived. For good and valuable consideration, including the unique opportunity presented by Ms. Bonomo, Ms. LeWitt, Ms. Mahler, and Mahler and LeWitt Studios, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Mahler and LeWitt Studios resident . Mahler as «Releasee» and all other persons associated with Releasee, including Releasee's heirs, representatives, employees, and agents, of and from all and all manner of actions, claims, causes of actions, suits, proceedings, debts, dues, contracts, judgments, damages, and any demands whatsoever in law or equity, which Releaser ever had, now has, for or by reason of any matter, cause, or thing whatsoever, or which Releaser may have in the future arising out of this program or Participant's participation and presence on the Property for its self and all affiliated parties, heirs, administrators, personal representatives, can, shall, or may have for or by reason of any matter, cause, or thing whatsoever, from the beginning of the world to the date of these presents. The undersigned, a competent adult, or parent of a 16-18-year old who will accompany them on the aforementioned Mahler and LeWitt Studio program freely and voluntarily agrees to assume all risks associated with the activities described above, and his/her presence on the Property and waives any and all claims against Ms. LeWitt or Ms. Mahler Signature of Participant

THANK YOU! WE LOOK FORWARD TO HOSTING YOU IN SPOLETO!

......

Date:

Please don't hesitate in contacting Guy Robertson, guy@mahler-lewitt.org if you have any questions.